Neighbourhood Services -   2,156 3,787 -   (1,277) -   -   -   -   -   4,666

Strategic Leadership 486 -   -   76 (7) -   -   1,023 -   24 1,602

Reallocation of Support Services (11) (44) (32) (22) (8) -   (111) (7) (1) 236 -

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURE / (INCOME) 1,484 7,028 6,012 2,950 (1,047) (31,861) 1,164 1,766 76 -   (12,428)

Movement in Reserves Statements

The CIPFA Code of Local Authority Accounting in the UK 2016/17 requires the total

General Fund Balance and total Housing Revenue Account Balance be presented.  In the

past, it was recommended that Earmarked General Fund Reserves and Earmarked

Housing Revenue Account Reserves be separately presented.  The 2015/16 Movement in

Reserves Statement has been restated for this change.

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

   Page 37

General

 Fund

 Balance as

previously

stated

£'000

Earmarked

General Fund

Reserves as

previously

stated

£'000

General Fund

Balance

Reststated

£'000

Housing

Revenue

Account

 Balance as

previously

stated

£'000

Housing

Revenue

Account

Reserves as

previously

stated

£'000

Housing

Revenue

Account

Balance

Reststated

£'000

2015/16 (Restated)

Balance at 31 March 2015 2,104 16,986 19,090 1,353 21,660 23,013

Movement in reserves during 2015/16

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (2,097) -   (2,097) 27,572 -   27,572

Adjustments from income & expenditure charged under the

accounting basis to the funding basis (see note 10) 3,063 -   3,063 (28,350) -   (28,350)

Increase / (Decrease) before transfers to Earmarked

Reserves
966 -   966 (778) -   (778)

Transfer to from earmarked funds (1,260) 1,260 -   811 (811) -

Balance at 31 March 2016 carried forward 1,810 18,246 20,056 1,386 20,849 22,235

Note 19 Debtors

In the Statement of Accounts 2015/16 debtors and bad debt provisions were shown

separately.  The Code of Practice requires the debtors to be shown net of any bad debt

provisions.  The 2015/16 position has been restated as follows:

Bad Debts Restated

31 March 2016 Provisions 31 March 2016

£000 £000 £000

Debtors:

Central Government Bodies 1,090 -   1,090

Other Local Authorities 515 (8) 507

NHS Bodies 2 -   2

Other Entities and Individuals 4,804 (2,179) 2,625

TOTAL DEBTORS 6,411 (2,187) 4,224

Bad Debt Provisions:

Council Tax Payers (93) 93 -

Business Rate Payers (200) 200 -

Housing Tenants (883) 883 -

Housing Benefits - Rent Allowances (815) 815 -

Other Debtors (196) 196 -

TOTAL BAD DEBT PROVISIONS (2,187) 2,187 -

NET SHORT TERM DEBTORS 4,224 -   4,224

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

   Page 38

7. Expenditure and Funding Analysis
Adjustments between Funding and Accounting Basis

2016/17

Adjustments from General Fund to arrive Adjustments for Net change for the

at the Comprehensive Income and Capital Purposes Pensions Adjustment Other Adjustments Total Adjustments

Expenditure Statement Accounts (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 3)

£000 £000 £000 £000

Cultural Services (1,033) (137) 4 (1,166)

Development Services & Business (817) (141) 2 (956)

Finance (52) 281 (3) 226

Health & Community Protection (516) (99) -   (615)

Housing & Property Services (918) (89) (3) (1,010)

Housing Revenue Account 42,960 (67) (5) 42,888

Neighbourhood Services (252) (111) (3) (366)

Strategic Leadership 213 (146) 1 68

Net Cost Of Services 39,585 (509) (7) 39,069

Other income and expenditure from the

Expenditure and Funding Analysis 1,649 (1,202) 4,745 5,192

Difference between General Fund surplus 41,234 (1,711) 4,738 44,261

or deficit and Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure Statement Surplus or Deficit on

the Provision of Services

Adjustments between Funding and Accounting Basis

2015/16

Adjustments from General Fund to arrive Adjustments for Net change for the

at the Comprehensive Income and Capital Purposes Pensions Adjustment Other Adjustments Total Adjustments

Expenditure Statement Accounts (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 3)

£000 £000 £000 £000

Cultural Services (2,674) (238) (17) (2,929)

Development Services & Business (335) (269) 6 (598)

Finance 1,356 320 24 1,700

Health & Community Protection (746) (182) -   (928)

Housing & Property Services 437 (141) 161 457

Housing Revenue Account 28,133 (150) (8) 27,975

Neighbourhood Services (1,639) (198) 1 (1,836)

Strategic Leadership (89) (281) 1 (369)

Net Cost Of Services 24,443 (1,139) 168 23,472

Other income and expenditure from the

Expenditure and Funding Analysis 2,462 (1,471) 824 1,815

Difference between General Fund surplus 26,905 (2,610) 992 25,287

or deficit and Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure Statement Surplus or Deficit on

the Provision of Services

Adjustments for Capital Purposes

1 Adjustments for capital purposes – this column adds depreciation and impairment and

revaluation gains and losses in the service line, and for:

 Other operating expenditure – adjusts for capital disposals with a transfer of

income on the disposal of assets and the amounts written off for those assets.

 Financing and investment income and expenditure – the statutory charges for

capital financing i.e. Minimum Revenue Provision and other revenue contributions

[…]

Women 26.7  years 26.6  years

Rate of inflation 3.4% 3.2%

Rate of increase in salaries 3.0% 4.2%

Rate of increase in pensions 2.4% 2.2%

Rate of discounting scheme liabilities 2.6% 3.5%

2015/16   2016/17

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions

set out in the table above.  The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on

reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting

period and assumes for each change that the assumption analysed changes while all the

other assumptions remain constant.  The assumptions in longevity, for example, assume

that like expectancy increases or decreases for men and women.  In practice, this is

unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be interrelated.  The

estimations in the sensitivity analysis have followed accounting policies for the scheme,

i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method.  The methods and types

of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those

used in the previous period.

Increase in Decrease in

Assumption Assumption

£'000 £'000

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 5,522 (5,522)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 0.5%) 2,323 (2,323)

Rate of increase in pensions (increase or decrease by 0.5%) 12,515 (12,515)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or

decrease by 0.5%) 15,062 (15,062)

Impact on the Council’s Cash Flows

The objectives of the scheme are to keep employers’ contributions at as constant a rate as

possible.  The County Council has agreed a strategy with the scheme’s actuary to achieve

a funding level of 100% over the next 18 years.  Funding levels are monitored on an

annual basis.  The next triennial valuation is due to be completed on 31 March 2019.

The Council anticipates paying £2,257,000 expected contributions to the scheme in

2017/18.

The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation for scheme members is

17.6 years, 2016/17 (18 years 2015/16).